
Whitworth (0-2) -vs- Lewis-Clark State (2-0)
2/7/2026 at Lewiston, Idaho (Harris Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Taylor (1-0)
Loss: L. Stutesman (0-1)
HBP: L. Anderson
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Pat Zink First: Nick Stevens 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:23   Attendance: 175   Weather: 51 Degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Whitworth 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 2
Lewis-Clark State 0 0 0 0 0 4 X 4 8 0

Whitworth 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Y. Gupta ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
E. Fleck cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
R. Boehm dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
R. Gunnett 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
H. Douglas rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
I. Lee 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
R. Davis c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Hattenburg c 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
C. Weiland lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
B. Aoki 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
D. Huntsman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Stutesman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 3 1 0 6 3

2B: E. Fleck (1)
SB: C. Weiland (1)
HBP: C. Weiland (1)
E: Y. Gupta (1); I. Lee (1)

Lewis-Clark State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Reed cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
B. Stinson lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
I. Madariaga 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
B. Johnson rf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
K. O'neil dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
K. Jones c 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    S. Zeller pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Westerlun 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    R. Prescott 1b 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
P. Smith ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
T. Rusko 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
L. Webb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 8 3 0 3 4

SH: P. Smith (1)
SF: R. Prescott (1)
SB: S. Zeller (1)

Whitworth IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
D. Huntsman 4.0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 13 14 4 6 43
L. Stutesman (L, 0-1) 2.0 6 4 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 11 12 4 0 46
Totals 8 4 4 0 3 1 0 0 0 24 26 8 6 89

Lewis-Clark State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
L. Webb 4.0 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 14 14 4 5 51
L. Anderson 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 1 16
J. Taylor (W, 1-0) 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 3 1 21
Totals 3 1 1 0 6 0 0 1 0 24 25 8 7 88



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Whitworth - Top of 1st WHI LCS
Y. Gupta grounded out to 2b. 0 0
E. Fleck popped up to 2b. 0 0
R. Boehm grounded out to p. 0 0

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 1st WHI LCS
J. Reed flied out to rf. 0 0
B. Stinson grounded out to ss. 0 0
I. Madariaga out at first 1b to p. 0 0

Whitworth - Top of 2nd WHI LCS
R. Gunnett flied out to lf to left center. 0 0
H. Douglas struck out swinging. 0 0
I. Lee grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 2nd WHI LCS
B. Johnson grounded out to 2b. 0 0
K. O'neil flied out to lf. 0 0
K. Jones flied out to lf. 0 0

Whitworth - Top of 3rd WHI LCS
R. Davis grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
C. Weiland struck out swinging. 0 0
B. Aoki struck out looking. 0 0

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 3rd WHI LCS
C. Westerlun reached first on a throwing error by 3b. 0 0
P. Smith grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; C. Westerlun advanced to second. 0 0
T. Rusko singled to center field; C. Westerlun advanced to third, out at home cf to c. 0 0
J. Reed singled to right field; T. Rusko advanced to second. 0 0
J. Reed advanced to second on a wild pitch; T. Rusko advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
B. Stinson grounded out to ss. 0 0

Whitworth - Top of 4th WHI LCS
Y. Gupta popped up to 2b. 0 0
E. Fleck doubled to center field. 0 0
R. Boehm grounded out to ss; E. Fleck advanced to third. 0 0
R. Gunnett singled up the middle, RBI; E. Fleck scored. 1 0
H. Douglas flied out to rf. 1 0

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 4th WHI LCS
I. Madariaga out at first 1b to p. 1 0
B. Johnson struck out swinging. 1 0
K. O'neil flied out to cf. 1 0

Whitworth - Top of 5th WHI LCS
L. Anderson to p for L. Webb. 1 0
I. Lee popped up to ss. 1 0
R. Davis struck out swinging. 1 0



C. Weiland hit by pitch. 1 0
C. Weiland stole second. 1 0
B. Aoki grounded out to 2b. 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 5th WHI LCS
L. Stutesman to p for D. Huntsman. 1 0
Hattenburg to c for R. Davis. 1 0
K. Jones singled through the right side. 1 0
S. Zeller pinch ran for K. Jones. 1 0
S. Zeller stole second. 1 0
C. Westerlun struck out looking. 1 0
P. Smith flied out to cf. 1 0
T. Rusko flied out to lf down the lf line. 1 0

Whitworth - Top of 6th WHI LCS
K. Jones to c for S. Zeller. 1 0
J. Taylor to p for L. Anderson. 1 0
R. Prescott to 1b for C. Westerlun. 1 0
Y. Gupta grounded out to p. 1 0
E. Fleck popped up to 2b. 1 0
R. Boehm struck out swinging. 1 0

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 6th WHI LCS
J. Reed struck out swinging. 1 0
B. Stinson singled through the left side. 1 0
I. Madariaga singled through the right side; B. Stinson advanced to second. 1 0
B. Johnson singled up the middle, RBI; I. Madariaga advanced to second; B. Stinson scored. 1 1
K. O'neil singled down the rf line; B. Johnson advanced to second; I. Madariaga advanced to third. 1 1
K. Jones singled to shortstop, advanced to second, RBI; K. O'neil advanced to third; B. Johnson advanced to
third, scored on a throwing error by ss; I. Madariaga scored. 1 3
S. Zeller pinch ran for K. Jones. 1 3
R. Prescott flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; S. Zeller advanced to third; K. O'neil scored. 1 4
P. Smith lined out to lf. 1 4

Whitworth - Top of 7th WHI LCS
K. Jones to c for S. Zeller. 1 4
R. Gunnett flied out to lf. 1 4
H. Douglas singled to center field. 1 4
I. Lee flied out to lf. 1 4
Hattenburg struck out swinging. 1 4

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 7th WHI LCS


